Lucerne University
H S LU of Applied Sciences
and Arts

Tuition Fees 2025/2026
Preparatory Design Course

Basis

- Ordinance on Fees at the Lucerne University of Applied Sciences and Arts,
University of Applied Sciences of Central Switzerland (HSLU Fee Ordinance) of
December 14, 2012 (SRL No. 520e)

- Directive concerning administrative fees at the Lucerne University of Applied
Sciences and Arts, University of Applied Sciences of Central Switzerland
(Fee Directive) of June 3, 2014

The ordinance and directive are available in the systematic legal collection of the Lucerne
University of Applied Sciences and Arts:

https://www.hslu.ch/de-ch/hochschule-luzern/ueber-uns/systematische-rechtssammlung/

One-time fees

Fee Ordinance
- Admission procedure fee CHF 125

Fee Directive
- HSLU Card (student ID issued upon acceptance of a study place) CHF 50

Fees per semester

Fee Ordinance
- Tuition fees for students residing in the Canton of Lucerne or in a
partner canton*
. Fulltime CHF 803
(incl. CHF 3 membership fee for the student organization SUMO)
- Part-time CHF 503

- Students from cantons without an agreement pay an additional fee
on top of the regular semester tuition
. Full-Time CHF 8050
. Part-time CHF 4900

Fee Directive

- Service flat fee
. Full Time CHF 60
. Part-Time CHF 30

* Regional School Agreement of Central Switzerland (RSZ)
LU, NW, OW, SZ, UR, ZG

* Regional School Agreement of Northwestern Switzerland (RSA 2009)
BE, BS, FR, VS
Contribution is only granted with written approval (cost coverage confirmation) from the
responsible authority of the student’s canton of residence. Depending on the canton, the
contribution may be subject to restrictions or additional conditions. If you have any questions,
please contact us or your canton of residence: vorkurs.dfk@hslu.ch.

The relevant factor is the residence for scholarship purposes (i.e., usually the residence of the
parents, or in the case of legal adulthood and at least two years of employment, the student’s
official legal residence). Temporary residence during studies does not count as official residence.
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Reference values, individual expenses for projects or working materials

Approximate school and material costs including study trip CHF 2'000.-
Costs for a laptop (mandatory), in case of a new purchase CHF 2'700.-
General

Information

AHV

Students are responsible for paying their annual AHV (Old Age and Survivors’ Insurance)
contributions themselves.

Liability insurance

The Lucerne University of Applied Sciences and Arts — Design Film Art requires students to have
liability insurance, as the university’s facilities are not insured against property damage or theft. In
such cases, the person responsible will be held liable.

For information regarding tuition fees for international students, please contact the school office:
vorkurs.dfk@hslu.ch.

Subject to change / Information without guarantee Lucerne, July 2025/ nrs
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